Director of the U.S. Patent RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 05-26-2000 Attorney Docket No. To the Director of the U.S. Pa ed original document or copy thereof. 101369852 A. Name of conveying party: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Toshihito MIYAGAWA TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes 🛛 No Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_\_\_ Execution Date: May 8, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 8, 2000 Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... .\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 108456) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 05/25/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000208 09568976 40.00 OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: May 11, 2000 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

01 FC:581

**PATENT** REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0799

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Toshihito Miyagawa (5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	(6)		
		(3)	(7)		
		(4)	(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
<b>(9</b> )	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan		
		• /	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal repri	recontestives, the	
		entire inven contir	entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	PASSENGER-SIDE AIRBAG APPARATUS ACTIVATION CONT	ROL	
			SYSTEM		
		(Atto	mey Docket No. 106016	)	
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on May 8, 2000		
	Application				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	filed applications	filed	May 11, 2000		
applical Assigned or proving reexaming resulting interest is bindi	tion or continuation or division of every way possible in obe 3) Each undersigned agrees isions of the International Core 4) Each undersigned agrees in the internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to the the ing on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable in the internation of the intern	s to execon thereon the containing to executive to perfect of the containing to perfect of the containing to perfect of the containing the co	ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared coof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate or and going forward with such interference.  It is all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reis	on with claims sue or ed States vey the entire is assignment identification	
Date	May 8, 2000		Inventor Signature Toshihito Miyagawa	(SEAL)	
Date	Pay 6, 2000			(SEAL)	
Date				(SEAL)	
Date				• ` ′	
Date					
Date					
Date			<b>7</b>		
Date					
	This assignment should pref	ferably b	e signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside		
		re at lea	st two witnesses who also sign here:		
Date	May 8, 2000		Witness Makata Nagana		
Date		<u>-</u>	Witness		

**RECORDED: 05/11/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0800